
FCC PRESIDENTS 3/27/24 

Abbot Loop CC Lizzie Newell lizzienewellscifi@gmail.com 
Airport Heights CC Chelsea Ward-Waller ahccpresident@hotmail.com 
Basher CC Dirk Sission dirksisson@gmail.com 
Bayshore/Klat CC Bruce Schulte b_schulte@yahoo.com 
Bear Valley Cheri Lipps BearValleyCC@gmail.com 
Birchwood CC Debbie Ossiander ossiander@hotmail.com 
Campbell Park CC Nicole Cupp Nicole.cupp@gmail.com 
Chugiak CC Darryl Parks chugiakcouncil@gmail.com 
Downtown CC Silvia Villamedes alaskahospitalityretailers@gmail.com 
Eagle River CC  Chuck Homan eaglercommunitycouncil@gmail.com 
Eagle River Valley CC Julie Jessen juliekjessen@gmail.com 
Eklutna Valley CC  Rick Sinnot sinfamak@gmail.com 
Fairview CC  James Thornton president@fairviewcommunity.org 
Girdwood BOS (co-chair) Briana Sullivan bsullivan.gbos@gmail.com 
Girdwood BOS (co-chair) Mike Edgington gbos.medgington@gmail.com 
Glen Alps CC Rob Brown robbrown1998@gmail.com 
Government Hill CC Jody Sola ghccpres@gmail.com 
Hillside CC  Carmela Warfield carmelajwarfield@gmail.com 
Huffman/O'Malley CC Rachel Ries hoccpresident@gmail.com 
MIdtown CC Kris Stoehner akspring3@gci.net 
Mountain View CC Phil Cannon phil@mvhope.org 
North Star CC Mat Johnson matj@alaskan.com 
Northeast CC  Ron Meehan northeastcommunitycouncil@gmail.com 
Old Seward/Oceanview CC  Joan Henry OSOVcommunitycouncil@gmail.com 
Portage Valley CC   
Rabbit Creek CC (co-chair) Ann Rappoport annr.rccc@gmail.com 
Rabbit Creek CC (co-chair) John Riley johnr.rccc@gmail.com 
Rogers Park CC Scot McMurren zoom907@gmail.com 
Russian Jack CC  Kendra Kloster kendrak874@gmail.com 
Sand Lake CC  Liz Vazquez slccpresident@gmail.com 
Scenic Foothills CC Daniel Cli� sfccakpresident@gmail.com 
South Addi�on CC John Thurber jthurber501@icloud.com 
South Fork CC Stephen Romanelli Stephen.a.romanelli@gmail.com 
Spenard CC  Sarah Preskit spenardcc@gmail.com 
Taku/Campbell CC Sarah Alexander Sarah.annalyn@gmail.com 
Tudor Area CC Tod Butler tuffys@gci.net 
Turnagain Arm CC Michael Packard TACCPresident@proton.me 
Turnagain CC  Cathy Gleason cathy.gleasontcc@yahoo.com 
University Area CC Steve Callaghan UACCPresident@gmail.com 

 

 


